RESOLUTION NO. 71-2023
Introduced by Sam Artino

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE AUTOMATIC ONE-YEAR REWEWAL OF AN AGREEMENT WITH THE 
ERIE COUNTY SHERIFF FOR THE PROVISION OF EMERGENCY DISPATCH SERVICES TO THE CITY OF 
HURON FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE HUNDRED TWO THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED THIRTY 
AND 82/100 DOLLARS ($102,130.82) FOR THE AGREEMENT RENEWAL TERM OF JANUARY 1, 2024
THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2024

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1.  That the automatic one-year renewal of an agreement with the Erie County Sheriff 
for emergency dispatch services for the City of Huron for the term commencing January 1, 2024 through 
December 31, 2024 at an annual cost not to exceed One Hundred Two Thousand One Hundred Thirty 
and 82/100 Dollars ($102,130.82) is hereby authorized. A copy of the Agreement is attached hereto as 
Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof.

SECTION 2.  That this Council hereby finds and determines that all formal actions relative to the 
adoption of this Resolution were taken in an open meeting of the Council and that all deliberations of

[...]

RESOLUTION NO. 72-2023
Introduced by Sam Artino

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO MAKE AN ANNUAL PREMIUM PAYMENT TO THE 
BUREAU OF WORKERS COMPENSATION FOR THE POLICY PERIOD JANUARY 1, 2024 THROUGH JANUARY 
1, 2025 IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIFTY-ONE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO AND 00/100 
DOLLARS ($51,152.00)

WHEREAS, the City Manager has recommended payment of the full annual premium to the 
Bureau of Workers Compensation for the policy period January 1, 2024 through January 1, 2025 in the 
amount of Fifty-One Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Two and 00/100 Dollars ($51,152.00),

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO, THAT:

SECTION 1. That the City Manager is authorized and directed to pay the full premium 
payment to the Bureau of Worker’s Compensation for the policy period of January 1, 2024 through 
January 1, 2025 in the amount of Fifty-One Thousand One Hundred Fifty-Two and 00/100 Dollars 
($51,152.00); a copy of the annual premium installment schedule is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”.

SECTION 2. It is found and determined that all formal actions of this Council concerning and 
relating to the adoption of this Resolution were adopted in an open meeting of this Council, and that all

[...]

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH SHEPHERD’S 
SHORELINE CONSTRUCTION FOR THE PROVISION OF DEMOLITION, LAND CLEARING, AND ROUGH 
GRADING SERVICES AT THE OSTER’S MOBILE HOME PARK PROPERTY IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($75,000.00).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HURON, OHIO:

SECTION 1:  That the City having requested quotes for demolition, land clearing, and rough 
grading services at the Oster’s Mobile Home Park property located on Cleveland Road in Huron, OH, the